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FW: New Premises Licence Application - 2025/01521/LAPR - Sainsbury's Unit 4a 
King’s Road Park London 

From Jeenna Khela <jkhela@wslaw.co.uk> 
Date Tue 10/21/2025 4:16 PM 
To Licensing HF: H&F <licensing@lbhf.gov.uk>; Tucker Matt: H&F 
<Matt.Tucker@lbhf.gov.uk> 
Cc Tina Vlahovic <tvlahovic@wslaw.co.uk>; Robert Botkai <rbotkai@wslaw.co.uk>; 
Charlotte.Bennett@met.police.uk <charlotte.bennett@met.police.uk> 

Dear William 

Please see below correspondence and the below agreed police conditions to be 
included in the premises licence: 

1. Any alcohol sold for consumption off the premises shall be sold in a sealed container. 

2. On days when Chelsea Football Club Men’s First Team are playing home matches at 
Stamford Bridge the licensee shall ensure that; 

• No sales of alcohol in glass containers to be undertaken during the period 2 
hours before kick-off or start of event and 1 hour after. 

• Avoid stacking alcohol stock close to the entrance and exit doors and employ 
staff and security to monitor control customers, entrance and exits; 

• SIA staff shall be employed to assist staff and keep order on match/event days. 

Kind regards 

Jeenna 

Jeenna Khela (She/Her) 

Senior Associate 

T +44 (0) 20 7593 5123 

M +44 (0) 7507 625739 

jkhela@wslaw.co.uk 
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